May 2007  Rev 1 1/10
10
T1635H, T1650H
Snubberless™
High temperature 16 A Triacs
Main characteristics
Features
■ Medium current Triac

switching.
TM: Snubberless is a trademark of STMicroelectronics
Order codes
Symbol Value Unit
IT(RMS) 16 A
VDRM/VRRM 600 V
IGT 35 or 50 mA
Part Numbers Marking
T1635H-6G T1635H 6G
T1650H-6G T1650H 6G
T1635H-6G-TR T1635H 6G
T1650H-6G-TR T1650H 6G
T1635H-6T T1635H 6T
T1650H-6T T1650H 6T
T1635H-6I T1635H 6I
T1650H-6I T1650H 6I
A2
A1
G

D²PAK
SCU(cm²)
Ordering information T1635H, T1650H
6/10
2 Ordering information
T   16   xx   H  -  6   y    -TR
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Package
16 = 16 A
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
G = D2PAK
High temperature
Voltage
Packing
6 = 600 V
T = TO-220AB
I = TO-220AB Ins
Blank = Tube (D2PAK, TO-220AB)
-TR = Tape and reel (D2PAK)
T1635H, T1650H Package mechanical data
 7/10
3 Package mechanical data
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Recommended torque 0.4 to 0.6 Nm
Figure 13. Footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 5. D2PAK dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.30 4.60 0.169 0.181
A1 2.49 2.69 0.098 0.106
A2 0.03 0.23 0.001 0.009
B 0.70 0.93 0.027 0.037
B2 1.25 1.40 0.048 0.055
C 0.45 0.60 0.017 0.024
C2 1.21 1.36 0.047 0.054
D 8.95 9.35 0.352 0.368
E 10.00 10.28 0.393 0.405
G 4.88 5.28 0.192 0.208
L 15.00 15.85 0.590 0.624
L2 1.27 1.40 0.050 0.055
L3 1.40 1.75 0.055 0.069
R 0.40 0.016
V2 0° 8° 0° 8°
G
L
L3
L2
B
B2
E
2mm min.
FLAT ZONE
A
C2